I have received specialized training through department 
sponsored classes as well as outside related classes. Affiant has bad training in the field of criminal street gang 
investigation, identity theft, illegal narcotics, sexual assault and property crimes including but not limited to; 

1. One thousand fifty (1050) hour police academy at the Alameda County Sheriff's Office Regional 
Training Center Dublin, California in 2005. 

2. A forty (40) hour course of basic Interview and Interrogation Training, Behavior Analysis Training 
Institute at Santa Rosa, California in 2005.